

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-682

To : SGOD and CID Chief Concerned SDO Personnel

Subject : DEPED ONSE CARES: BRIGADAHAN SA ESKWELAHAN

Date : February 14, 2024

In reference to the Regional Memorandum ESSD-2024-041 dated February 06, 2024 from Regional Director Allan G. Farnazo Director IV, tilted **Brigadahan Sa Eskwelahan** at **Ilangay Elementary School, Lupon, Davao Oriental on February 15, 2024.**

Further, the Digos City Division Office will conduct Mental Health and Psychosocial Support Services (MHPSS) and Psychological First Aid (PFA) to affected learners and personnel.

The following shall be the composition of the Division Mental Health Team that will provide MHPSS and PFA:

Team Leader: Frances Millicent R. Durano – Division MHPSS Focal Person Asst. Team Leader: Jayzon T. Cardines Division - DRRM Coordinator

Members:

1. Rofelia De Mesa - Division Guidance Counselor II

2. Divina E. Orge - SHS Guidance Counselor II

Travel and incidental expenses during the conduct of the activity shall be charged against local funds subject to usual accounting and auditing procedures.

For immediate information and compliance.

MELA CIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

PeoEd Schools Division of Diges City RECORDS SECTION



Enclosed: As stated. *SGOD/DRRM/jtc*



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396